at least Category NCA 8 by the National Construction Authority 

b)   Certified Copy of Certificate of Incorporation and a Valid Tax Compliance 

Certificate, 

c)   Audited financial statements for the Last 3 years (2022, 2023 & 2024). 

d)   Bid Security in form of unconditional Bank Guarantee of KES 150,000 (One 

Hundred and Fifty Thousand Kenya Shillings) 

e)   Schedule of Sub-Contractors, if any, including details of work for which 

the Sub-Contractor shall be employed, Value and % of Tender Price of 
Works sub- contracted and details of Sub-Contractor’s experience in that 
field of work.

[...]

ITT 14.5 The prices quoted by the Tenderer shall be fixed. 

ITT 15.2(a) Foreign currency requirements not allowed. 

ITT 18.2 The Tender validity period shall be 119 days. 

ITT 19.1 Tender Security shall be required, the amount and currency of the Tender 
Security shall be Ksh 150,000 (One  Hundred and Fifty Thousand Kenya 
Shillings) 

Reference to 
ITC Clause 

PARTICULARS OF APPENDIX TO INSTRUCTIONS TO TENDERS 

ITT 19.5 Other documents required are N/A 

ITT 20.1 In addition to the original of the Tender, the number of copies is: two (2) copies 

ITT 20.3 The written confirmation of authorization to sign on behalf of the Tenderer shall